FINANSIA SYRUS

8 Aw1AN 2561

S

r 1

i Current i Previous Close

] ]

| BUY | BUY 73
Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2016 2017 2018E 2019E
Normalized profit 2,180 2,425 2,802 3,133
Net profit 2,100 2,425 2,802 3,133
EPS (Bt)-Normalized 2.38 2.62 3.03 3.38
EPS (Bt) 2.30 2.62 3.03 3.38
% growth y-y 12.6 14.1 15.6 11.8
Dividend (Bt) 2.10 2.30 2.66 2.98
BV/share (Bt) 14.45 14.94 15.30 15.71
EV/EBITDA (x) 19.8 18.1 13.8 12.4
PER (x) - Normalized 30.6 27.9 241 21.6
PER (x) 31.8 27.9 241 21.6
PBV (x) 5.1 4.9 4.8 4.6
Dividend yield (%) 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.1
ROE (%) 16.3 17.5 19.8 21.5
YE no. of shares (mn) 915 926 926 926
Par (Bt) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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Source: Setsmarts
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Income Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items

Net profit

2015
14,478
4,944
9,534
7,660
1,874
444
2,319
3,139
0

447
1,872
0
2,019
-163
1,856

2016
15,115
4,952
10,163
7,942
2,220
383
2,603
3,468
0

484
2,120
0
2,180
-80
2,100

2017
16,073
5,174
10,899
8,299
2,600
385
2,985
3,840
0

539
2,447
0
2,425
0
2,425

2018E
17,359
5,555
11,804
8,818
2,986
486
3,472
4,376
0

657
2,814
0
2,802
0
2,802

2019E (Bt mn)
18,747 Net Profit
5,962 Depreciation etc.
12,786 Change in working capital
9,467 Other adjustments
3,318 Cash flow from operations
525 Capital expenditure
3,843 Others
4,753 Cash flow from investing
0 Free cash flow
702 Net borrowings
3,141 Equity capital raised
0 Dividends paid
3,133 Others
0 Cash flow from financing
3,133 Net change in cash

2015

1,856
821
-186
16

2,507

-488
-193
-681
1,826
0

3

-1,744

60

-1,680

146

2016
2,100
865
49

20
3,033
-516
-6
-522
2,511
0

5
-1,820
35
-1,781
730

2017
2,425
854
124
22
3,425
-572
-759
-1,331
2,094
0

6
-2,013
21
-1,985
109

2018E
2,802
904

7

12
3,726
-1,003
-31
-1,034
2,692
0

5
-2,466
19
-2,442
250

2019E
3,133
909
94

8
4,145
-100
-40
-140
4,004
0

0
-2,757
29
-2,728
1,276

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

2015
8,878
108
282
339
9,608
118
4,515
881
15,122
0
1,391
0

444
1,835
0

289
289
2,124
926
910
8,785
93
3,210
0
12,998

Source: Company data, FSS research

2016
9,611
104
324
359
10,398
98
4,261
885
15,642
0
1,480
0

462
1,941
0

324
324
2,265
926
915
8,785
93
3,585
0
13,377

2017
9,746
76

350
405
10,577
870
4,012
824
16,283
0
1,628
0

481
2,109
0

345
345
2,454
926
921
8,785
93
4,030
0
13,829

2018E
9,971
95

380
434
10,880
858
4,108
880
16,726
0
1,674
0

521
2,195
0

365
365
2,559
926
926
8,785
93
4,364
0
14,167

2019E
11,247 Growth (%)
103 Sales
408 EBITDA
469 Net profit
12,227 Normalized earnings
850 Profitability Ratios (%)
3,299 Gross profit margin
921 EBITDA margin
17,296 EBIT margin
0 Normalized profit margin
1,797 Net profit margin
0 Normalized ROA
562 Normalize ROE
2,359 Normalized ROCE
0 Risk (x)
394 D/E
394 Net D/E
2,753 Net debt/EBITDA
926 Per share data (Bt)
926 EPS - Reported
8,785 EPS - Normalized
93 EBITDA
4,740 FCF
0 Book value
14,543 Dividend
Par

Valuations (x)
P/E

P/E - Normalized
P/BV

EV/EBTDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wil 2970 4

2015

-0.1
-5.1
-9.1
-11.6

65.9
21.7
16.0
13.9
12.8
13.3
15.5
17.5

0.2
-0.5
0.6

2.04
2.22
3.45
2.01
14.04
1.90
1.00

35.8
32.9
5.2
21.8
2.6

2016

4.4
10.5
13.1

8.0

67.2
22.9
17.2
14.4
13.9
13.9
16.3
19.0

0.2
-0.5
0.6

2.30
2.38
3.79
2.74
14.45
2.10
1.00

31.8
30.6
5.1
19.8
2.9

2017

6.3
10.7
15.5
11.2

67.8
23.9
18.6
15.1
15.1
14.9
17.5
21.1

0.2
-0.5
0.5

2.62
2.62
4.15
2.26
14.94
2.30
1.00

27.9
27.9
4.9
18.1
3.2

2018E

8.0
14.0
15.6
15.6

68.0
25.2
20.0
16.1
16.1
16.8
19.8
23.9

0.2
-0.5
-1.7

3.03
3.03
4.73
2.91
15.30
2.66
1.00

24.1
24.1
4.8
13.8
3.6

2019E

8.0
8.6
11.8
11.8

68.2
25.4
20.5
16.7
16.7
18.1
21.5
25.7

0.2
-0.6
-1.8

3.38
3.38
5.13
4.33
15.71
2.98
1.00

21.6
21.6
4.6
12.4
4.1
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2017
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